FORM PTO-1595 4/11/0 ZRI

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra

04-17-2002

'J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No.: KP9024

documents	ог	сору	thereof.

	: [BB]M: (IBH BB]M (IBI) BB!M: B!!!! BB M B] BB !!!M (B)! BB]			
Name of conveying party(ies):	102057639	ng		
Nobuo Matsumoto Seiichi Inoue Eiichi Kito Kiyotaka Kaneko Yasuyuki Hosono Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name: Fuji Photo Film, Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 210 Nakanuma City: Kanagawa Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(e	a, Minami-ashigara-shi,		
☐ Other				
Execution Date: June 7, 2001, June 9, 2001, June 14, 2001, J 2001 and June 14, 2001 respectively	June 14,			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: INK JET PRINTER AND INK JET PRINTING METHOD If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). 09/840,979 filed on April 25, 2001 B. Patent No(s).				
Additional nu	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:1_		
Andrew M. Calderon, Esq. McGuireWoods LLP 1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800 McLean, VA 22102 (703)712-5000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged □ Total fee due ☑ Any deficiencies in the e	•		
	8. Deposit account number: 23-1951			
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Andrew M. Calderon		April 10, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Total numi	Date ber of pages including cover sheet: 2		

04/16/2002 LMUELLER 00000246 09840979

61 FC+581

40.00 DF

Assignment

Whereas, I/We Nobuo MATSUMOTO, Seiichi INOUE, Eiichi KITO, Kiyotaka KANEKO and Yasuyuki HOSONO

of

Kanagawa, Japan

, have invented certain improvements in

INK JET PRINTER AND INK JET PRINTING METHOD

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

therefor on

; and

Whereas, Fuji Photo Film Co.,Ltd.
210 Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We Nobuo MATSUMOTO, Seiichi INOUE, Eiichi KITO, Kiyotaka KANEKO and Yasuyuki HOSONO

hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid

on

Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

Hyotaka Kaneko dine 14,2001 Andrew Chatsuno Tune 7.2001

Yasuyuki Hosono June 14, 2001 Seichi Inone June 9.2001

Eichi Kita Jim. 14, 2001

Kanagawa, Japan

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT REEL: 012783 FRAME: 0306